management company (the "Management 
Company") under Chapter 15 of the 2010 
Law. 

The Management Company has been 
incorporated on 21 April 2003 for a period 
of ninety-nine (99) years. Its registered 
office is established in France. 

The capital is one billion and one hundred 
and forty-three million and six hundred and 
fifteen thousand and five hundred and fifty-
five Euros (EUR 1 143 615 555.00. The 
articles of incorporation of the Management 
Company were published in Registre de 
Commerce et des Sociétés of Paris – 
France as of April 23, 2001 and is 
registered under reference 437 574 452. 

The Management Company's main object 
is the management, the administration and